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U.S. Department of Labor, Wage and Hour Division  
National and Regional Offices and  

Community Outreach and Resource Planning Specialists (CORPS)

NATIONAL OFFICE
U.S. Department of Labor
Wage and Hour Division
Frances Perkins Building
200 Constitution Avenue, NW 
Washington, DC 20210

Administrator
Vacant
202-693-0051

Principal Deputy Administrator
Jessica Looman
202-693-0051 

Associate Administrator, Regional 
Enforcement and Support
Lee Ann Dunbar
202-693-0051

Associate Administrator for Policy
(Acting) 
Michele King
202-693-0051

Branch Chief, FLSA and Child Labor
Derrick J. Witherspoon
202-693-0067

Director, Division of Immigration, 
Farm Labor, and Trade
Whitney Ford
202-693-0071
202-693-0070

Director, FMLA and Other Acts
Helen M. Applewhaite
202-693-0066

Director, Government Contracts
(Acting)
Luis Bermudez
202-693-0574

Office of Enterprise 
Data and Analytics
Director, Division of Wage 
Determinations
Daniel Simms
202-693-0051

Branch Chief, Service Contract 
Act, Wage Determinations
Miriam Marte
202-693-0932

REGIONAL OFFICES
Northeast
CT, DE, DC, ME, MD, MA, NH, NJ, NY, 
PA, RI, VT, VA, WV; Puerto Rico, Virgin 
Islands
U.S. Department of Labor
Wage and Hour Division
The Curtis Center
170 South Independence Mall West
Suite 850 West
Philadelphia, PA 19106-3317
215-861-5800
215-861-5840 [FAX]
Regional Administrator: Mark Watson

1-866-4-USA-DOL
1-866-487-2365

National Call Center – live operators who can assist with a 
wide range of employment issues

Additional Department of Labor toll-free numbers:
1-866-4-US-WAGE
1-866-487-9243

Pay, Overtime, Leave, and Child Labor

1-800-321-OSHA
1-800-321-6742

Workplace Safety and Health

1-877-US-2JOBS
1-877-872-5627

Job Loss, Layoffs, Business Closures, Unemployment 
Benefits, and Job Training

1-877-889-5627 TTY number for all Department of Labor Questions

(Contact information for other national office personnel may be found at   
https://www.dol.gov/agencies/whd/about/organizational-chart#Keypersonnel
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District Directors and Community Outreach and Resource Planning Specialists

ALABAMA
Gulf Coast, AL
DD: Ken Stripling 
CORPS: Christina Coleman-Lovelace 
205-536-8588 
coleman-lovelace.christina@dol.gov

ARIZONA
Phoenix, AZ
DD: Eric Murray 
CORPS: Karen Sanchez
602-407-4347
sanchez.karen@dol.gov

ARKANSAS
Little Rock, AR
DD: Hanz Grunauer
CORPS: Audrina lange
501-221-4621
lange.audrina@dol.gov

CALIFORNIA
Los Angeles, CA
DD: Kim Chi Bui
CORPS: Randolph Tan
213-905-2658
tan.randolph@dol.gov

Sacramento, CA
DD: Cesar Avila
CORPS: Erica Escalante
559-489-0919
escalante.erica@dol.gov

San Diego, CA
DD: Rodolfo Cortez
CORPS: Rosanna Santana
619-798-3517
santana.rosanna@dol.gov

San Jose, CA
DD: Susan Blanco
CORPS: Martin Otero
415-846-6034
otero.martin@dol.gov

West Covina, CA
DD: Danny Pasquil
CORPS:Filberto Quintero
626-732-1088
quintero.filberto@dol.gov

COLORADO
Denver, CO
DD: Chad Frasier
CORPS: Julie Castillo
601-451-9207
castillo.julie@dol.gov

CONNECTICUT
Hartford, CT
DD: David Gerrain
CORPS: Heather Callahan
860-240-4911
callahan.heather@dol.gov

FLORIDA
Miami, FL
DD: Tony Pham
CORPS: Ariel Rivera Maldonado
305-270-5574
riveramaldonado.ariel@dol.gov

Orlando, FL
DD: Wildali DeJesus
CORPS: Rob Vaden
850-942-8712
vaden.robert@dol.gov

Tampa, FL
DD: Nicolas Ratmiroff
CORPS: Lourdes Bahr
813-636-5105
bahr.lourdes@dol.gov

GEORGIA
Atlanta, GA
DD: Steven Salazar
CORPS: Ashley Allen-Feliciano
678-237-0499
allen.ashley@dol.gov

Southeast
AL, FL, GA, KY, MS, NC, SC, TN
U.S. Department of Labor
Wage and Hour Division
61 Forsyth Street, SW
Room 7M40
Atlanta, GA 30303
678-237-0480
404-893-4524  [FAX]
Regional Administrator: Juan Coria

Midwest
IL, IN, IA, KS, MI, MN, MO, NB, OH, WI
U.S. Department of Labor
Wage and Hour Division
230 South Dearborn Street
Room 530
Chicago, IL 60604-1757
312-596-7180
312-596-7205 [FAX]
Regional Administrator: Michael Lazzeri

Southwest
AR, CO, LA, MT, NM, ND, OK, SD, TX, 
UT, WY
U.S. Department of Labor
Wage and Hour Division
525 South Griffin Street
Suite 800
Dallas, TX 75202
972-850-2600
972-850-2601 [FAX]
Regional Administrator: Betty Campbell

West
AK, AZ, CA, HI, ID, NV, OR, WA; Guam
U.S. Department of Labor
Wage and Hour Division
90 7th Street, Suite 13-100
San Francisco, CA 94103-6714
415-625-7700
415-625-7699 [FAX]
Regional Administrator: Ruben Rosalez
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HAWAII
Honolulu, HI
DD: Terry Trotter
CORPS: Herbert Lee
808-664-8465
lee.herbert@dol.gov

ILLINOIS
Chicago, IL
DD: Thomas Gauza
CORPS: Fidel Arroyo
312-789-2992
arroyo.fidel@dol.gov

INDIANA
Indianapolis, IN
DD: Patricia Lewis 
CORPS: Esthela Sandoval
317-808-7914
sandoval.esthela@dol.gov

IOWA
Des Moines, IA
DD: Marcy Boldman
CORPS: Melissa Wright
515-323-2195
wright.melissa@dol.gov

KANSAS
Kansas City, KS
DD: Reed Trone
CORPS: Trini Najera Murguia
913-689-3284
murguia.trini@dol.gov

KENTUCKY
Louisville, KY
DD: Karen Garnett–Civils
CORPS: Matt Jackson
502-882-8733
jackson.charles.m@dol.gov

LOUISIANA
New Orleans, LA
DD: Troy Mouton
CORPS: William Sabik
504-299-1497
sabikkandel.williams@dol.gov

MARYLAND
Baltimore, MD
DD: DD: Nicholas Fiorello
CORPS: Ga Kim
301-436-3274
kim.ga@dol.gov

MASSACHUSETTS
Boston, MA
DD: Carlos Matos
CORPS: Patricia Colarossi
857-264-4716
colarossi.patricia@dol.gov

MICHIGAN
Detroit, MI
DD: Timolin Mitchell
CORPS: Mildred Kress
313-309-4526
kress.mildred@dol.gov

Grand Rapids, MI
DD: Mary O’ Rourke
CORPS: Jacob Swier
616-710-5017
swier.jacob@dol.gov

MINNESOTA
Minneapolis, MN
DD: David King
CORPS: Corey Walton
612-344-0265
walton.corey@dol.gov

MISSISSIPPI
Jackson, MS
DD: Audrey L. Hall
CORPS: Nicole Williams
901-482-3214
williams.nicole@dol.gov

MISSOURI
St. Louis, MO
DD: Jim Yochim
CORPS: Malcohm Smith
314-678-9069
smith.malcohm@dol.gov

NEVADA
Las Vegas, NV
DD: Gene Ramos
CORPS: Jocelyne Rodriguez
702-928-1247
rodriguez.jocelyne@dol.gov

NEW HAMPSHIRE
Manchester, NH
DD: Daniel Cronin
CORPS: Brian Cleasby
603-606-3116
cleasby.brian@dol.gov

NEW JERSEY
Northern, NJ
DD: Paula Ruffin
CORPS: Joseph Mancini
908-389-5466
mancini.joseph@dol.gov

Southern, NJ
DD: Charlene Rachor
CORPS: Shavonne Person
609-895-8525
person.shavonne@dol.gov

NEW MEXICO
Albuquerque, NM
DD: Evelyn Sanchez
CORPS: Patricia Chavez
505-248-2674
chavez.patricia@dol.gov

NEW YORK
Albany, NY
DD: Jay Rosenblum
CORPS: Sarah Peder
518-431-6474
decker.sarah@dol.gov

Long Island, NY
DD: David An
CORPS: Nano Bustamante
516-876-6366
bustamante.nano@dol.gov

New York, NY
DD: Jorge Alvarez
CORPS: VManuel Garcia
646-587-5346
garcia.manuel@dol.gov

NORTH CAROLINA
Raleigh, NC
DD: Rick Blaylock
CORPS: Bridget Dutton
919-900-2475
dutton.bridget@dol.gov

OHIO
Columbus, OH
DD: George Victory
CORPS: Steven Paciorek
614-643-2961
paciorek.steven@dol.gov
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OKLAHOMA
Oklahoma City, OK
DD: Michael Speer
CORPS: Jessica Parker
405-595-3469
parker.jessica@dol.gov

OREGON
Portland, OR
DD: Carrie Aguilar
CORPS: Karen Clark
503-552-5636
clark.karen@dol.gov

PENNSYLVANIA
Philadelphia, PA
DD: Jim Cain
CORPS: Elizabeth Zimmer
267-514-6098
zimmer.elizabeth@dol.gov

Pittsburgh, PA
DD: John DuMont
CORPS: Karen Welton
814-871-4293
welton.karen@dol.gov

Wilkes-Barre, PA
DD: Alfonso Gristina
CORPS: Mallory Cooper-Kreidler
570-830-8625
cooper.mallory@dol.gov

PUERTO RICO
Guaynabo, PR
DD: Jose R. Vazquez
CORPS: Ivonne Rivera
787-775-1728
rivera.ivonne@dol.gov

SOUTH CAROLINA
Columbia, SC
DD: Jamie Benefiel
CORPS: Colin Trimble
803-343-6851
trimble.colin@dol.gov

TENNESSEE
Nashville, TN
DD: Nettie Lewis
CORPS: Kimberly McGahey
615-964-6746
mcgahey.kimberly@dol.gov

TEXAS
Austin, TX
DD: Nicole Sellers
CORPS: Brenda Hernandez
512-236-2576
Hernandez.brenda@dol.gov

Dallas, TX
DD: Jesus Valdez
CORPS: Domingo Castillo
817-804-8018
castillo.domingo@dol.gov

Houston, TX
DD: Robin Mallett
CORPS: Lucy Garcia
713-773-5375
garcia.lucia@dol.gov

McAllen, TX
DD: Cynthia Cantu-Flores
CORPS: Cori Carrizales
956-632-3912
carrizales.corando@dol.gov

San Antonio, TX
DD: Cynthia Ramos
CORPS:vacant

UTAH
Salt Lake City, UT
DD: Kerin Hunt
CORPS: Stephen Glassford
801-257-6582
glassford.stephen@dol.gov

VIRGINIA
Richmond, VA
DD: Roberto Melendez
CORPS: Cindy Maish
540-510-5360
maish.cindy@dol.gov

WASHINGTON
Seattle, WA
DD: Thomas Silva
CORPS: Stephen Yim
206-504-5289
yim.stephen@dol.gov

DD: District Director
CORPS: Community Outreach and 
Resource Planning Specialist


